
Activity ID Activity Name Start Finish

Southwestern Community College DistrictSouthwestern Community College District 23-Apr-18 A 30-Mar-25

Phase 1 ProjectsPhase 1 Projects 23-Apr-18 A 30-Mar-25

Student Union SummaryStudent Union Summary 10-Aug-20 A 18-Nov-24

1A Planning 10-Aug-20 A 01-Mar-21 A

1B Project Programing 02-Mar-21 A 11-Jun-21 A

3A Bid 19-Jul-21 A 15-Mar-22

4A Award 16-Mar-22 02-Jun-22

5A Construction 20-Jun-22 27-Sep-24

5B Testing 03-Jun-22 22-Aug-24

5C Substantial Completion 27-Sep-24* 27-Sep-24

5D FF&E 23-Aug-24 27-Sep-24

6A Close Out 23-Aug-24 18-Nov-24

Performing Arts CenterPerforming Arts Center 23-Apr-18 A 21-Jan-22

3A Bid 23-Apr-18 A 07-May-18 A

4A Award 08-May-18 A 08-May-18 A

5A Construction 22-Jul-18 A 20-Aug-21 A

5B Testing 07-May-18 A 19-Aug-21 A

5C Substantial Completion 20-Aug-21 A 20-Aug-21 A

5D FF&E 12-Jul-21 A 29-Oct-21 A

6A Close Out 29-Oct-21 21-Jan-22

Baseball & Softball UpgradesBaseball & Softball Upgrades 17-Sep-19 A 11-Dec-22

1A Planning 17-Sep-19 A 17-Sep-19 A

1B Project Programing 17-Sep-19 A 18-Aug-22

3A Bid 18-May-22 27-May-22

4A Award 28-May-22 28-May-22

5A Construction 30-May-22 18-Aug-22

5B Testing 30-May-22 30-May-22

5D FF&E 19-Aug-22 19-Aug-22

6A Close Out 11-Dec-22 11-Dec-22

Mayan Hall DemolitionMayan Hall Demolition 02-Jan-20 A 06-May-22

1A Planning 02-Jan-20 A 13-Apr-20 A

3A Bid 01-Aug-21 A 20-Sep-21 A

4A Award 20-Sep-21 A 26-Oct-21 A

5A Construction 04-Jan-22 07-Mar-22

5B Testing 14-Jan-22 07-Mar-22

6A Close Out 08-Mar-22 06-May-22

Campus-Wide Trellis RepairsCampus-Wide Trellis Repairs 01-Nov-21 A 01-Nov-22

1A Planning 01-Nov-21 A 15-Nov-21 A

1B Project Programing 16-Nov-21 A 30-Nov-21 A

3A Bid 15-Jan-22 14-Apr-22

4A Award 14-Apr-22

5A Construction 15-Apr-22 31-Oct-22

5C Substantial Completion 31-Oct-22

6A Close Out 01-Nov-22 01-Nov-22

Fire Alarm UpgradesFire Alarm Upgrades 06-Jan-20 A 29-Jul-22

1A Planning 06-Jan-20 A 23-Mar-20 A

1B Project Programing 23-Mar-20 A 31-Mar-20 A

3A Bid 19-Oct-20 A 08-Dec-20 A

5A Construction 09-Dec-20 A 29-Jul-22

5B Testing 08-Dec-20 A 29-Jun-22

Ceramic RelocationCeramic Relocation 02-Jan-20 A 27-Jan-22

1A Planning 02-Jan-20 A 01-Aug-20 A

1B Project Programing 02-Aug-20 A 02-Sep-20 A

3A Bid 04-Sep-20 A 01-Aug-21 A

5A Construction 14-Oct-20 A 27-Jan-22

5C Substantial Completion 29-Dec-21* 29-Dec-21

Otay Mesa Public Safety Training Center (DBB)Otay Mesa Public Safety Training Center (DBB) 02-Feb-20 A 22-Jan-22

1A Planning 01-Aug-21 A 01-Aug-21 A

1B Project Programing 09-Mar-20 A 28-Oct-21

3A Bid 02-Feb-20 A 02-Feb-20 A

4A Award 09-Mar-20 A 09-Mar-20 A

5A Construction 09-Mar-20 A 28-Oct-21 A

5B Testing 09-Mar-20 A 28-Oct-21 A

5C Substantial Completion 28-Oct-21 A 28-Oct-21 A

5D FF&E 06-Dec-21 A 10-Dec-21 A

6A Close Out 28-Oct-21 A 22-Jan-22

HEC Otay Mesa Auto ShopHEC Otay Mesa Auto Shop 01-Jan-19 A 09-Aug-23

1A Planning 01-Jan-19 A 01-Apr-19 A

1B Project Programing 02-Apr-19 A 10-May-19 A

3A Bid 16-Feb-22 16-Apr-22

4A Award 16-Feb-22 16-Apr-22

5A Construction 17-Apr-22 11-Apr-23

5B Testing 17-Apr-22 11-Apr-23

5C Substantial Completion 12-Apr-23 12-Apr-23

5D FF&E 12-Apr-23 11-May-23

6A Close Out 12-May-23 09-Aug-23

Sewer Line and Path of TravelSewer Line and Path of Travel 22-Apr-20 A 06-Aug-22

1A Planning 22-Apr-20 A 02-Nov-20 A

1B Project Programing 22-Jun-20 A 02-Nov-20 A

3A Bid 01-Aug-21 A 15-Oct-21 A

4A Award 16-Oct-21 A 16-Oct-21 A

5A Construction 15-Oct-21 A 05-Aug-22

6A Close Out 06-Aug-22 06-Aug-22

Building 14/16 RenovationBuilding 14/16 Renovation 01-Aug-19 A 09-Oct-22

1A Planning 01-Aug-19 A 29-Sep-19 A

1B Project Programing 01-Aug-19 A 27-Sep-19 A

3A Bid 29-Dec-21 13-Mar-22

5A Construction 14-Mar-22 09-Sep-22

5B Testing 29-Dec-21 09-Sep-22

5C FF&E 10-Sep-22 09-Oct-22

6A Close Out 10-Sep-22 09-Oct-22

Transit Center RelocationTransit Center Relocation 09-Mar-19 A 30-Mar-25

1A Planning 09-Mar-19 A 01-Jul-19 A

1B Project Programing 09-Mar-19 A 02-Jul-19 A

3A Bid 24-Jan-23 15-Mar-23

4A Award 15-Mar-23 05-May-23

5A Construction 06-May-23 29-Jan-25

5B Testing 01-Aug-21 20-Dec-24

5C Substantial Completion 01-Nov-24 20-Dec-24

5D FF&E 21-Dec-24 30-Dec-24

6A Close Out 30-Jan-25 30-Mar-25

Tennis CourtsTennis Courts 01-Sep-19 A 26-Oct-22

1A Planning 01-Sep-19 A 08-Nov-19 A

1B Project Programing 11-Nov-19 A 30-Dec-19 A

3A Bid 16-Jan-22 16-Mar-22

4A Award 17-Mar-22 01-Apr-22

5A Construction 02-Apr-22 26-Oct-22

5B Testing 17-Mar-22 26-Oct-22

6A Close Out 02-May-22 26-Oct-22

Instructional Complex #1Instructional Complex #1 04-Aug-20 A 21-Feb-25

1A Planning 04-Aug-20 A 01-Feb-21 A

1B Project Programing 02-Feb-21 A 25-May-21 A

3A Bid 21-Oct-21 A 31-Aug-22

4A Award 08-Nov-22 08-Nov-22

5A Construction 23-Nov-22 26-Dec-24

5B Testing 23-Nov-24 23-Nov-24

5C Substantial Completion 22-Nov-24* 22-Nov-24

5D FF&E 25-Nov-24 03-Jan-25

6A Close Out 25-Nov-24 21-Feb-25

Landscape + Nursery TechnologyLandscape + Nursery Technology 01-Nov-18 A 13-Dec-23

1A Planning 01-Nov-18 A 11-Jun-19 A

1B Project Programing 01-Nov-18 A 11-Jun-19 A

3A Bid #2 19-Jan-21 A 12-Jan-22

4A Award 12-Jan-22* 21-Jan-22

5A Construction 13-Jan-22 14-Sep-23

5B Testing 13-Jan-22 17-May-23

5C Substantial Completion 15-Sep-23 15-Sep-23

5D FF&E 18-May-23 14-Sep-23

6A Close Out 18-May-23 13-Dec-23

Misc. StructuralMisc. Structural 22-Apr-20 A 28-Jan-22

1A Planning 22-Apr-20 A 02-Oct-20 A

1B Project Programing 05-Oct-20 A 02-Nov-20 A

3A Bid 19-Oct-21 A 19-Oct-21 A

5A Construction 19-Oct-21 A 27-Jan-22

5B Testing 09-Aug-21 27-Jan-22

6A Close Out 28-Jan-22 28-Jan-22

Building 710 Electrical RelocationBuilding 710 Electrical Relocation 02-Jan-20 A 17-Dec-21

1A Planning 02-Jan-20 A 13-Oct-20 A

1B Project Programing 02-Jan-20 A 01-Aug-21 A

5A Construction 13-Oct-20 A 17-Dec-21

5B Testing 19-Oct-20 A 08-Dec-21

5C Substantial Completion 09-Dec-21 09-Dec-21

Jaguar VillageJaguar Village 03-Sep-18 A 25-May-22

1A Planning 03-Sep-18 A 12-Nov-19 A

1B Project Programing 13-Nov-19 A 06-Dec-19 A

3A Bid 29-Sep-21 A 29-Sep-21 A

4A Award 29-Sep-21 A 29-Sep-21 A

5A Construction 04-Oct-21 A 24-May-22

5B Testing 04-Oct-21 A 24-May-22

5C Substantial Completion 25-May-22 25-May-22

6A Close Out 25-May-22 25-May-22

IT Data CenterIT Data Center 02-Aug-19 A 28-Dec-22

1A Planning 04-Aug-19 A 12-Nov-19 A

1B Project Programing 02-Aug-19 A 05-Aug-19 A

3A Bid 31-Jan-21 A 19-Jul-21 A

4A Award 20-Jul-21 A 20-Jul-21 A

5A Construction 21-Jul-21 A 22-Nov-22

5B Testing 26-Jul-21 A 23-Nov-22

5C Substantial Completion 24-Nov-22 24-Nov-22

5D FF&E 24-Nov-22 28-Dec-22

Operations and Warehouse RelocationOperations and Warehouse Relocation 01-Nov-18 A 15-May-23

1A Planning 01-Nov-18 A 28-Dec-18 A

1B Project Programing 02-Jan-19 A 13-Mar-19 A

3A Bid 30-Jan-20 A 20-Mar-20 A

4A Award 01-Sep-21 A 27-Sep-21 A

5A -1 Construction Increment 1 26-Aug-21 A 25-Jul-22

5B Testing 01-Nov-18 A 16-Dec-22

5C Substantial Completion 16-Dec-22* 16-Dec-22

5D FF&E 17-Dec-22 14-Feb-23

6A Close Out 17-Mar-23 15-May-23
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30-Mar-25, Southwestern Community College District

30-Mar-25, Phase 1 Projects

18-Nov-24, Student Union Summary

21-Jan-22, Performing Arts Center

11-Dec-22,  Baseball & Softball Upgrades

06-May-22, Mayan Hall Demolition

01-Nov-22, Campus-Wide Trellis Repairs

Award

Substantial Completion

29-Jul-22, Fire Alarm Upgrades

27-Jan-22, Ceramic Relocation

22-Jan-22, Otay Mesa Public Safety Training Center (DBB)

09-Aug-23, HEC Otay Mesa Auto Shop

06-Aug-22, Sewer Line and Path of Travel

09-Oct-22, Building 14/16 Renovation

30-Mar-25, Transit Center Relocation

26-Oct-22, Tennis Courts

21-Feb-25, Instructional Complex #1

13-Dec-23, Landscape + Nursery Technology

28-Jan-22, Misc. Structural

17-Dec-21, Building 710 Electrical Relocation

25-May-22, Jaguar Village

28-Dec-22, IT Data Center

15-May-23, Operations and Warehouse Relocation
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